# Design of Corporations DOOD 122999 Page 1/1

### Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H07000297146 3)))



H070002971463ABC3

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : FASTKIT CORPORATE OUTFITS Account Number : 071001002335 Phone : (305)599-0839 Fax Number : (305)716-0346

# FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

## **RADIO OCCIDENTALE, INC.**

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$78.75



Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

B. McKnight DEC 2 8 2007

12/11/2007

10



December 12, 2007

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

FASTRIT CORPORATE OUTFIIS

SUBJECT: RADIO OCCIDENTAL, INC. REF: W07000060217

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the corporation is being organized.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

An effective date may be added to the Articles of Incorporation if a 2008 date is needed, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. A separate article must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6962.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: H07000297146 Letter Number: 007A00069722

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COMPREHENSIVE

PAGE 02

# 12/14/2007 03:05 3057512692 HONDOD1971463

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the flortda Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

#### RADIO OCCIDENTALE, INC.

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

#### 2250 FOWLER STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33901

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE(S)

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized are exclusively charitable, cultural, scientific and educational within the meaning of section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986.

#### ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTIONS OF DIRECTORS

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is specified in the bylaws of the corporation.

LUCIE TONDREAU 9822 NE 2 AVENUE Miami Shores, FI 33138 President

MIREILLE ST PIERRE 2250 FOWLER STREET Secretary - Treasurer

ROMERE CALIXTE 2250 FOWLER STREET FL Myers, FL 33901 Vice-President



H070002971463

H070002971463 ·

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Mireille St Pierre 2250 Fowler Street Ft Myers, Florida 33901

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Mireille St Pierre 2250 Fowler Street Ft Myers, Florida 33901

Signature/Incorporator

Date , 12-10-07

Date

:6 k<sup>1</sup>

ယ္သ

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature/Registered Agent

H07000297146 3